                                                                                                                                                        Approval sheet
Page 1 of 12 ASC_WW06 08 12R_V11            Nov – 2022
WW12R, WW08R, WW06R
1%, 5%
Metal Low Ohm Power Chip Resistors
Size 1206 (1W), 0805 (0.5W), 0603 (0.33W)
RoHS Exemption free and Lead free
Sensing Type

WW08    : 0805
WW12     :1206
Type code
R : 1/3W, 0603
        1/2W, 0805
        1W, 1206
Resistance code
R is first digit followed by 3
significant digits.
0.010   =   R010
0.005   =   R005
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
Packaging code
T  : 7” reel
Q : 10” reel
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 5,000pcs per 7” reel. 10,000pcs per 10” reel.
                                                                                                                                                        Approval sheet
Page 6 of 12 ASC_WW06 08 12R_V11            Nov – 2022
RESISTANCE MEASUREMENT SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
The resistance measured is based on mounted on PCB to match with customer field
application.
RECOMMENDED PCB LAND PATTERN
Current terminal Current
terminal
Voltage terminalVoltage terminal
Current terminal Current
terminal
Voltage terminalVoltage terminal
Top view Chip mount area
(sense area)
(Force area)
(Force area)
(sense area)
WW06R
WW08R
WW12R
                                                                                                                                                        Approval sheet
Page 7 of 12 ASC_WW06 08 12R_V11            Nov – 2022
TEST  & REQUIREMENTS
                                                                                                                                                        Approval sheet
Page 8 of 12 ASC_WW06 08 12R_V11            Nov – 2022
                                                                                                                                                        Approval sheet
Page 9 of 12 ASC_WW06 08 12R_V11            Nov – 2022
(1%+0.0005ohm)
(1%+0.0005ohm)
                                                                                                                                                        Approval sheet
Page 10 of 12 ASC_WW06 08 12R_V11            Nov – 2022
(1%+0.0005ohm)
(1%+0.0005ohm)
                                                                                                                                                        Approval sheet
Page 11 of 12 ASC_WW06 08 12R_V11            Nov – 2022
PACKAGING
Paper Tape specifications (unit :mm)
Symbol A B W F E
WW06R 1.90±0.20 1.15±0.15
8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10 WW08R 2.50±0.20 1.65±0.15
WW12R 3.60±0.20 2.00±0.15
Symbol P1 P0 D T
WW06R
4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1
0.8 max.
WW08R 1.0 max.
WW12R 1.0 max.
Reel dimensions
Symbol A B C D